28 applies to all entities that are investors with joint control of, or significant influence over, an investee
(associate or joint venture).

IFRIC Interpretation 20, Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface Mine (effective
January 1, 2013)

This summarizes the method of accounting for waste removal costs incurred as a result of surface mining
activity during the production phase of a mine.

The Corporation is currently assessing the impact that the above adoptions may have on its financial
statements.

Restatement

The revision of the Corporation’s interim financial statements resulted from management’s determination
that the warrants issued as part of the consideration paid to Azteca with respect to the purchase of the
Clayton Exploration Project be recognized under IFRS 2, share based payments rather than IAS 32,
financial instruments as the warrants were issued for goods and services, rather than cash.

As a result of this revision the previously reported interim financial statements changed as follows:

 June 30, 2011 as
previously reported Adjusted change

Revised June 30,
2011

Changes in Financial
Position

Warrant liability  $ 85,780  $ (85,780)  $ --
Warrants  182,155  88,351  270,506
Deficit  (3,165,168)  (2,571)  (3,167,739)

Statement of Operations

Change in fair value of
warrant liability  (2,571)  2,571  --
Net loss and comprehensive
loss  480,723  2,571  483,294

66

Statement of Changes in
Cash Flow

Net loss   480,723   2,571   483,294
Change in fair value of
warrant liability  $ 2,571  $ (2,571)  $ --

Management's Discussion and Analysis - Years Ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

The following discussion is management’s analysis of CMX’s operating and financial data for the years
ended December 31, 2011 and 2010 as well as management’s estimates of future operating and financial
performance based on information currently available.  It should be read in conjunction with the audited
financial statements and notes for the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010 attached hereto as
Appendix A to this Prospectus.

Effective January 1, 2011, the Corporation adopted IFRS, which are also GAAP for publicly accountable

[…]

On October 9, 2012, the Company completed private placements of 1,185,000 units for gross proceeds of
$177,750.  Each unit consisted of one common share and one common share purchase warrant exercisable at
$0.25 per share expiring on October 9, 2014.  A total of 635,000 units for gross proceeds of $95,250 were
issued to related parties.

On October 9, 2012,  the Company extended the expiry date of 2,500,000 warrants exercisable into common
shares at a price of $0.25 to May 28, 2014 and the expiry date of 10,231,740 warrants exercisable into common
shares at a price of $0.15 to June 30, 2013.

17. RESTATEMENT

The revision of the Company’s interim financial statements resulted from management’s determination that the
warrants issued as part of the finder’s fee with respect to the purchase of the Clayton property be recognized
under IFRS 2, share based payments rather than IAS 32, financial instruments as the warrants were issued for
goods and services, rather than cash.

As a result of this revision the previously reported interim financial statements changed as follows:

 June 30, 2011 as
previously reported Adjusted change Revised June 30, 2011

Changes in Financial

Position

Warrant liability  $ 85,780  $ (85,780)  $ --
Warrants  182,155  88,351  270,506
Deficit  (3,165,168)  (2,571)  (3,167,739)

Statement of Operations

Change in fair value of warrant
liability  (2,571)  2,571  --
Net loss and comprehensive loss  480,723  2,571  483,294

Statement of Changes in Cash

Flow

Net loss   480,723   2,571   483,294
Change in fair value of warrant
liability  $ 2,571  $ (2,571)  $ --

 CMX GOLD & SILVER CORP.

 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND 2010

��������	�
��
�
�
�����������
��	�
�	�������
�
�
���������
���
�����

�
�
������� ��� ������������ ���� ���� ����
�
����� ��� ����
�����
������ ���
���
�� ��
��������
��� ���� ����
�������������������������
������������
���
��
�������
������
�
��������������������
����������
���
����
��������
����������
��������������������	�
����
���
������������
���
����
���������
 �����������
�������
�����